LM3207 Evaluation Board National Semiconductor
Application Note 1505
Jeffrey Colwell
July 2007
Introduction
The LM3207 evaluation board is a working demonstration of
a step down DC-DC converter. This application note contains
information about the evaluation board and board layout con-

20200311
FIGURE 3. Bottom Layer
Order Information
LDO Voltage Option Order Number Part Marking (Note) Supplied As
2.875 LM3207TL XVS/34 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3207TLX XVS/34 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2.53 LM3207TL-2.53 XVS/43 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3207TLX-2.53 XVS/43 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
Note: The actual physical placement of the package marking will vary from part to part. The package marking “X” designates the date code. “V” is a NSC internal
code for die traceability. Both will vary considerably. “S” designates the device type as switcher device. “34” identifies the device part number/option.
www.national.com 2
A